### asown.

### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		en ek en en en en en kelen.
NAME: NAKAMURA YO	shiyo (Mrs. Toichi)	
HOME ADDRESS: 3917 Main S	t., Vancouver, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05775	SEX: Female	AGE: 37 .
OCCUPATION: Dressmaker,	"Palace Cleaners 39	17 Main St.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state w partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partn	where, under what name and whethere's name.)	er carried on by yourself
EMPLOYER:	self	• 14 1
MARRIED?	708	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Tolch1	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Tashme, B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN :	Mikio (M) w/R	Kazuo (M)
Roble (E)	Masako (MP)	Tomiko (P)
	15, 14, 11, 9 yrs.  Y (Each parcel must be mention	oned and particulars gi
	Y (Each parcel must be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	Y (Each parcel must be mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	Y (Each parcel must be mention and an analysis of the mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mention and the mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mention and the mention	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be mentic	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	Y (Each parcel must be mention in the second	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Y (Each parcel must be menticed and the	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state of the state of	Tone  Tone  MENTS:  Done  where policies are)	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	Y (Each parcel must be menticed and the	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	MENTS:  none  Ments  none  none  gistered claims or deposit of t	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	MENTS:  none  Ments  none  none  gistered claims or deposit of t	itle deed)
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	MENTS:  none  none  Rone  none  none  none  none  none	itle deed)

	9uou -
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
ANY INTEREST IN, OR	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING
	Oxou
bets	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND
• mathot aut	eddress and the key will be brought to the
evods ent ta emove	Thesea things will be left in the si
	cupbeard, 1 chest of drawers.
s mechine, l kitch	3 tebles, 5 chairs, 3 beds, 2 pressing
	3917 Mein St., Vencouver, B. C.
URNITURE, FIXTURES	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PARTEMENT OF PESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF F
	Out of the second secon
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euou
c paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what day
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE, none
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
aina:	\$16.00 per month. Paid to September 7
aina:	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
a a ca	Mr. Smythe, 176 East 23rd Ave., Vancouve PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
oden building.	Store with 4 rooms at back, in 1 storey, we have the sandthe, 176 East S5rd Ave., Vencouve thurs. Smythe, 176 East S5rd Ave., Vencouve thurs. Smythe, 176 East S5rd Ave., Vencouve thurs. Smythe, 176 East S5rd Ave., Vencouve
. Salblind nebo	Store with 4 rooms at back, in 1 storey 7  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Paid to September 7
Satistina nebo	Store with 4 rooms at back, in 1 storey 7  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Paid to September 7
. Satebitud nebo	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2917 Meir St., Venceuve  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Peid to September 7  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND PEID TO SEPTEMBER 7  LOCATION AND P
oden building.	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  \$16.00 per month. Paid to September 7  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3917 Mein St., Vancouve  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3914 to September 7  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3917 Mein St., Vancouve  LOCATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN

	FILE No.
BOVE PROPERTY:	
none	
none	
before declarant leaves	whe will bring in
PES STOCKS OF OTHER SECTI	DITIES (See 1
	NITES (State Wile canonic
none .	
none	
OR TRUSTS.	
nome	
none /	
ng vessels, deposits of money, shar	es of stock, debentures, bond
사람들은 사람들은 아이들은 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은	[2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4
September 1942	
(Signature)	- your arma
	none  tate if any of these debts assigned money owing to declarant before declarant leaves egacuated.  RES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECU none  none  none  none  none  none  none  none  none

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	* DATE <u>July 26/43</u>	
Our File No. 12830		
Full Name NAKAMURA, (*oshivo)	Frs. Tolchi	
(Sur	name in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 05775	Male - Female Age Oct. 11, 1904	
	(Check)	
Former Address 3917 Main S	t., Vancouver, B. C.	
Date Evacuated Oct. 16/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National	
	(Check)	
Present Address Tashme, B. C.		
Married - Single		
(Check)	Name of Wife	
nee	Name of Husband Tochi # 02865	
Name of Mother HASEBE, Tome (	Japan) Name of Father UYEMOTO, Kurakichi (dec'd)	
Names of Children under 16	See husband's sheet	
Requested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian	
	(Yes or No)	
Additional Information Dres	smaker	

1360 and 12830 September 24, 1942. Mr. C. L. Salter, 850 Rastings Street Rest, Vancouver, B. C. Sear Stra are. Ice tyo Totchi FA AMURA ASSESSMENT PROPERTY. Confirming our phone conversation of this secreting regarding the dress-mating and cleaning and pressing business of the above at 1917 this Street, Vancourer, we learn that the. Bakanure has not yet been evacuated and is still courying on her business. As she may be leaving in the near future, we shall be glad if you still report further on this case, advising that driving counts are, Halanter is uniding for the interpretation of the maintain for the first country of the decision of the second country of the count In our letter of the 29th of thy we asked you to please coulding that the property months to fully paid for apparently there was some question as to this, and as we do not appear to have received a reply from you on this point, we shall be glad if you will look into this. Yours truly, P. Donet. And the street of the Department of the PDIBE 

MAKAMURA Yoshiyo, (Mrs. Tolchi) . Registration No: - 05775

ADDRESS: - 3917 Main Str., Vancouver, B.C.

Declarant States that all the furniture which she registered as at the above address on Sept. 9th. 1942, has been sold. When a he is evacuated nothing will be left at above address.

October 15th. 1942.

Duce.

you high Makamusa

COPY OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION 12830 October 24, 1942 Mrs. Yoshiyo NAKAMURA, Registration No. 05775, Tashme, Hope, B.C. Dear Sirt According to your registration with the Custodian, you declared personal property at 3917 Main Street, Vancouver, B.C. With a purpose of offering protection to your chattels, our representative called at your former address and was informed that you had sold or otherwise disposed of your chattels. If this is correct we assume that you have no other personal property remaining in the restricted area of British Columbia requiring our protection. In this event we would request you to sign and return the attached cory of this letter, for our record. Your co-operation will be appreciated. Yours truly, G.B. Spain, Protection Department. GBS:FC Enclosure. Hollingo Mahamusa)

### **Dominion of Canada**

Province of BRITISH COLUMBIA

To Walt:

### In the Matter of

THE ESTATE of Y. NAKAMURA trading as Palace Dressmaking & Cleaners, of the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia.

### MATTHEW H. BRIDGES

of the City in the Province of British Columbia Vancouver

Do Solemnly Declare that

That I am a Clerk of the undermentioned creditor and have knowledge of all circumstances connected with the debt hereinafter referred to.

That the said Y. Nakamura trading as Palace Dressmaking & Cleaners, was at the 1st day of October, 1942, and still is justly and truly indebted to the BRITISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONE COMPANY in the sum of Six Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$6.50) as shown by the account here to annexed and marked "A".

That the said BRITISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONE COMPANY has not, nor has any person by its order to my knowledge or belief for its use, had or received any manner of satisfaction or security whatsoever.

and I make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the "Canada Evidence Act."

Declared before me at Vancouver

in the Province of British Columbi

this

day of

A.D. 1942.

n the Matter of

THE ESTATE OF

Y. MAKAMURA trading as Palace Dressmaking & Cleaners, of the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia.

# Statutory Beclaration

erphy & Chapman Ltd., Law Printers and Stationers Vancouver, B.C.